Features
• Subminiature flat top package
Ideal for backlighting and light piping applications
• Subminiature dome package
Nondiffused dome for high brightness
• Colors:  468 nm blue, 525 nm green
• Ideal for space limited applications
• Axial leads

Packaging
Option
Ordering Information
5
Optical Characteristics at TA = 25˚C
Luminous Color,
Intensity Peak Dominant Spectral Viewing Luminous
Iv (mcd) @ Wavelength Wavelength Halfwidth Angle 2θ1/2 Efficacy
IF = 20 mA λPEAK (nm) λd (nm) ∆λ1/2 (nm) Degrees ηv (lm/W)
Part Number Min. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
HLMP-PB00-N0000 25 60 470 468 26 85 70
HLMP-PM00-N0000 25 200 523 525 36 85 500
HLMP-QB00-S0000 160 290 470 468 26 20 70
HLMP-QM00-S0000 160 690 523 525 36 20 500
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25˚C
Parameter Value
Peak Forward Current 90 mA
DC Forward Current[1] 30 mA